

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 4905/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2009 in WP No. 2210/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P.JABALPUR BENCH AT GWALIOR)

M.P. STATE CIVIL SUPPLY CORPN LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BADRIPRASAD BALDEOPD(LALLAN) & ORS. Respondent(s)

with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Arya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv. for
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner
seeks further time to file copy of the record.

As a last chance, two weeks' time is granted to do
the needful.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master