

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16405/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2009 in WP No. 2210/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

M.P. STATE CIVIL SUPPLY CORPN LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BADRIPRASAD BALDEOPD(LALLAN) & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 27/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKURFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhayay, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Prayer for stay is rejected.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master