

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16405/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2009 in WP No. 2210/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P.JABALPUR BENCH AT GWALIOR)

M.P. STATE CIVIL SUPPLY CORPN LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BADRIPRASAD BALDEOPD(LALLAN) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 18/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv. for
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv. for
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

It is stated by Mr. T.S. Doabia, learned senior counsel that the present Special Leave Petition has become infructuous. The Special Leave Petition stands disposed of as having become infructuous.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Assistant Registrar